FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: 021821

Tina Thames - Communications Director | tthames@twiggs.k12.ga.us | 478.945.3127

TWIGGS COUNTY PUBLIC DISTRICT NAMES DR. MACK BULLARD AS FINALIST FOR SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

JEFFERSONVILLE, GA - Twiggs County Public Schools during a called board session named Dr. Mack Bullard as the new Superintendent of Schools.

Dr. Bullard currently serves as Assistant Superintendent of Human Resources with the Bibb County School District. Dr. Bullard will provide leadership and strategic direction to the planning and implementation of all human resources functions and human resources matters in accordance with the district's mission, vision, and goals. This includes attracting, recruiting, selection, hiring, developing, retaining, and succession planning of a highly effective staff.

Dr. Bullard attended Morris Brown College, in Atlanta, Georgia where he earned a Bachelor's of Science Degree in Psychology. He earned a Master's of Education Degree from the State University of West Georgia and a Doctor of Philosophy Degree (Ph.D.) from the University of Southern Mississippi in Educational Administration and Supervision. In May 2018, he graduated from the national American Association of School Administrators Aspiring Superintendent Academy.

Dr. Bullard has served for over 25 years in the Georgia public education system. He served as the Director of Strategic Talent Management for the Griffin-Spalding County School System. In this position, he led the development of the Quality Leaders Academy to develop aspiring leaders, principals and central office leaders. He led the district's national recruitment plan, supervised the district's teacher and leader evaluation system, facilitated targeted leadership development, and built effective partnerships with university and business partners to develop the capacity of all human capital. He conceived and developed the Interns as Teachers Internship Program that matched master teachers with high quality student interns who were placed in schools as teachers of record.

He has served as an Assistant Professor in the Educational Leadership and Instruction Department of the University of West Georgia and Assistant Superintendent of School Administration in Macon, Ga. He also served as Director of Student Services in Clayton County, Principal and Assistant Principal in Clayton County Schools, and Special Education teacher in the DeKalb County School System.

He has many accomplishments, state level presentations, and has won many awards throughout his career. Most recently his Interns as Teachers Program won the GASPA 2019 Platinum Award of Excellence, his work in leadership development and human resources won the GASPA 2016 Gold Award of Excellence for Strategic Partnerships, and the 2015 Platinum Award of Excellence for Recruitment and Retention Practices. In January 2019, Dr. Bullard was invited to present with the Georgia Department of Education at the National ESEA Conference on the topic "Leaders Coming Together 'Growing Your Own' Teachers in High Poverty/High Minority Schools". He is a consultant for national organizations such as Scholastic Incorporated Integrated Learning Support System and he serves on the Board of Learning Forward Georgia, the leadership committee for Metro-Atlanta P-20 Collaborative and has a history of community involvement throughout his career in organizations such as the Rainbow House Incorporated and the Rotary Club. Dr. Bullard is a member of the American Association of School Administrators, American Association of School Personnel Administrators, Georgia Association of Educational Leaders, and the Georgia Association of School Personnel Administrators.

Dr. Bullard is a member of the American Association of School Administrators, American Association of School Personnel Administrators, Georgia Association of Educational Leaders, and the Georgia Association of School Personnel Administrators. He is married and has two children.